

BID ABSTRACT

PROJECT: Southeast Technical Institute Tech Center and
Career Technical Academy Parking Lot Improvements

ENGINEER: Sayre Associates, Inc.
216 S. Duluth Avenue
Sioux Falls, SD 57104
(605) 332-7211

BID DATE: Friday, March 6, 2020

Item No	Item Description	Unit	Est Quantity	Soukup Construction		Friessen Construction		Asphalt Surfacing Co.	
				Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
SCHEDULE A: Southeast Technical Institute Tech Center									
1	Mobilization	LS	1	19,807.45	19,807.45	21,935.00	21,935.00	27,000.00	27,000.00
2	Erosion Control	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
3	Traffic Control	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,850.00	1,850.00	3,135.00	3,135.00
4	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	FT	50	11.00	550.00	5.00	250.00	5.40	270.00
5	Remove Asphalt Pavement	SY	12,696	1.60	20,313.60	1.95	24,757.20	2.55	32,374.80
6	Remove Concrete Pavement	SY	65	12.50	812.50	10.00	650.00	7.60	494.00
7	Saw Existing Asphalt	FT	751	2.75	2,065.25	2.85	2,140.35	2.00	1,502.00
8	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	FT	27	10.00	270.00	5.25	141.75	7.10	191.70
9	Concrete Curb and Gutter	FT	50	34.00	1,700.00	30.00	1,500.00	34.10	1,705.00
10	Concrete Sidewalk	SY	16	89.50	1,432.00	60.00	960.00	89.65	1,434.40
11	Asphalt Pavement	SY	11,498	21.90	251,806.20	22.94	263,764.12	25.25	290,324.50
12	Asphalt for Patching	SY	1,240	29.55	36,642.00	25.99	32,227.60	29.20	36,208.00
13	Place Sod	LS	1	825.00	825.00	750.00	750.00	825.00	825.00
14	Striping Parking Lot	LS	1	5,250.00	5,250.00	3,421.00	3,421.00	3,765.00	3,765.00
15	Cement for Stabilization	TON	287	228.00	65,436.00	198.00	56,826.00	210.00	60,270.00
SCHEDULE A:				\$410,410.00		\$412,273.02		\$461,499.40	
SCHEDULE B: Career Technical Academy									
1	Mobilization	LS	1	16,037.90	16,037.90	15,000.00	15,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
2	Erosion Control	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
3	Traffic Control	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	2,860.00	2,860.00
4	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	FT	50	11.00	550.00	5.00	250.00	5.30	265.00
5	Remove Asphalt Pavement	SY	6,302	1.60	10,083.20	1.98	12,477.96	2.40	15,124.80

Item No	Item Description	Unit	Est Quantity	<u>Soukup Construction</u>		<u>Friessen Construction</u>		<u>Asphalt Surfacing Co.</u>	
				Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
6	Remove Concrete Pavement	SY	32	15.00	480.00	10.00	320.00	15.10	483.20
7	Saw Existing Asphalt	FT	985	2.75	2,708.75	2.85	2,807.25	2.00	1,970.00
8	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	FT	104	7.50	780.00	5.25	546.00	6.25	650.00
9	Concrete Curb and Gutter	FT	50	34.00	1,700.00	30.00	1,500.00	34.10	1,705.00
10	Concrete Sidewalk	SY	32	89.50	2,864.00	60.00	1,920.00	89.65	2,868.80
11	Asphalt Pavement	SY	5,647	22.70	128,186.90	23.34	131,800.98	25.25	142,586.75
12	Asphalt for Patching	SY	655	29.55	19,355.25	25.99	17,023.45	28.00	18,340.00
13	Place Sod	LS	1	825.00	825.00	750.00	750.00	825.00	825.00
14	Striping Parking Lot	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,368.00	2,368.00	2,605.00	2,605.00
15	Cement for Stabilization	TON	141	228.00	32,148.00	198.00	27,918.00	210.00	29,610.00
SCHEDULE B:				\$219,219.00		\$217,481.64		\$241,893.55	
GRAND TOTAL (SCHEDULE A + B):				\$629,629.00		\$629,754.66		\$703,392.95	